counterparties having similar characteristics. The credit risk on liquid funds is limited because the counterparties are
banks with high credit-ratings assigned by international credit-rating agencies.

The carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the financial statements, net of any allowances for losses,
represents the Group�s maximum exposure to credit risk.

 Market risk

(i) Cash flow interest rate sensitivity

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as it holds some bank deposits at floating rates.

The Company's policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. Longer-term
deposits are therefore usually at fixed rates. At the reporting date, the Company is exposed to changes in market
interest rates through its bank deposits, which are subject to variable interest rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +0.50% and -0.50% (2013: +0.50%/-0.50%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes
are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

 2014 2013

 +0.50% -0.50% +0.50% -0.50%

 $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents

Net results  5,109   (5,109)   4,903   (4,903)

Equity  5,109   (5,109)   4,903   (4,903)

M
it

h
ri

l
R

e
s
o

u
rc

e
s
 L

td

A
B

N
 3

0
 0

9
9

 8
8
3
 9

2
2

N
o

te
s
 t

o
 t

h
e
 F

in
a

n
c
ia

l
S

ta
te

m
e

n
ts

F

o
r

th
e

 Y
e

a
r

E
n

d
e

d
 3

0
 J

u
n

e
 2

0
1
4

 2
3

F
in

a
n

c
ia

l
R

is
k
 M

a
n

a
g

e
m

e
n

t
(c

o
n

ti
n

u
e
d

)

5
8
 |
 P

a
g

e

(i
i)

 F
in

a
n

c
ia

l
in

s
tr

u
m

e
n

t
c
o

m
p

o
s
it

io
n

 a
n

d
 m

a
tu

ri
ty

 a
n

a
ly

s
is

T
h
e
 C

o
m

p
a
n
y
's

 e
xp

o
s
u
re

 t
o
 i
n
te

re
s
t
ra

te
 r

is
k,

 w
h
ic

h
 i
s

th
e
 r

is
k
 t
h
a
t
a
 f
in

a
n
c